Toggle Presses
Rack and Pinion Presses
Pneumatic Presses
Pneumatic Presses
with manual approach
TOX®-FinePress
2
2 1

Note: The press heads of this series are available separately
Prices on request.
Ordering example:
KFS 008 + options e.g. + ZR-L2.001
Return stroke lock
Max. press force
Toggle Press + ZEZ 001
frame type S Counter
45.201404.us
Order no. Max.
press
force
[kN] [tons]
M
ax
.
al
lo
w
ab
le
ha
nd
le
 p
ul
l f
or
ce
[N
]
Max.
stro-
ke
A*
Re-
turn
force
[N] BxT C
E
Ø F G H
Table
bore
I
Ø H7 K L
M
Mmax. S
Weight
[kg]
Max.
de-
flec-
tion
**
Moy
allow.
mo-
ment
[Nm]
***
KFWU 008 (4)    0.5
8     0.9
220 (55.7)
23.1
(26)
60
200x200 300 13.5 145 500 100 20 150 624 745
961
210-360 103 0.20 25
KFWU 016 (8)    0.9
16    1.8
220 (45)
20.15

150 kN
Slide Table ZHST, simplify your press feeding requirements
Ordering example:
ZHST 080.160 P
Pneumatic drive
Slide table
This option can be mounted on any
Toggle or Rack and Pinion Press.
Emergency
release
Return stroke lock Toggle Presses, Rack and Pinion Presses: ZR-L2.001
1  Home position of the press.
2  First ratchet position: Loose work-
pieces can still be aligned.
3  Ratchet position in end position:
The return stroke lock is released
after the ram reaches the selected
end position. This guarantees the
process repeatability and therefore a
constant usage.
The locking function can be set to
any position within the stroke.
4  At this position of the return
stroke, the lock is activated again.
5  The emergency knob releases the
locking function in any position.
+ ZHSP 001.000
Position sensor
TOX®-FinePress Accessories
Operator friendly and retrofittable
Intended solely to reduce the required manual force, not to increase the press force.
Type Max. Travel        Pressure Table             Flange           Slide Pull/push
Order no. Load S area B x E          height H        depth E          length D force
mm mm mm               mm              mm                 at 6 bar
ZHST 080.160 150 kN 160 140 x 140           70 140               185
ZHST 080.160 P 150 kN 160 140 x 140           70 140               185 150 N
14
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
KN
45.201404.uswww.tox-us.com
Please see our catalog
"TOX
®-Controls" for more
detailed information.
STP 03-11
STP 03-10
STE 325-500
STE 336-500
2-hand
control

CEP 400 Process Monitor
X-Dimension (mm)
Ordering example:
STE 325-500-1/2”
Size variant for pneumatic supply
Ordering description
NETWORK
TOX®
softWare
Ethernet
Interbus/ProfiNet/Profibus
RS 232/485
PLC
15
D2
D2
D1 f9
B
D
L1L2
M
8x
1
D1 H7/f7
G
2
G
1B
45.201404.us www.tox-us.com
Ordering example:
ZAK - K08
Nominal force 8 kN
For Toggle Presses
Tool force sensor with
fixture
Scope of delivery: force sensor,
cable incl. plug M8x1 and mounting
bracket, cable guard and cable
accessory. The sensor offers three
tool fixing possibilities, see page 12.
Nominal voltage: 1.10 mV/V
Temperature range: -10 °C – 65 °C
Input voltage: 10 V DC
*The types ZAK-..001/04 provide
a mechanical overload protection.
As a result, the guidance accuracy
is reduced.
3 in 1 Tool fixture with force sensor type ZAK
Ordering example:
ZW-K 075.002
Type 002
75 mm
Potentiometer travel
measurement for
Toggle Presses
Easy mounting to return stroke lock and press head.
Scope of delivery: travel sensor, cable incl. plug M8x1, mounting bracket, cable guard and cable accessory.
Potentiometer travel measurement ZW-K; ZW-Z; ZWP; ZW-PH
TOX®-FinePress Accessories electrical
Operator friendly and retrofittable
Perfectly matched to our TOX®-Monitoring
With the help of the electric counter
type ZEZ and the pneumatic counter
type ZPZ, the production quantities
can be displayed on the eight digit
display. The counter can be easily
mounted on any press.
The electrical counter is powered by
a long life battery. No external
power supply required!
Counter ZEZ 001 for Hand Presses, ZPZ 001 for Pneumatic Presses
Technical data: ZW-P / ZW-Z100 ZW-PH / ZW-K075 / ZW-Z075
Type: Travel sensor Travel sensor
Electric range: 100 mm + -1 mm 75 mm + -1 mm
Output voltage: 0 ...10 V, 10 V ... 0 V 10 ...0 V, 0 V ... 10 V
Linearity tolerance: + -0.1 % + -0.1 %
Resolution: < 0.01 mm < 0.01 mm
Mechanical travel: 105 mm 80 mm
Toggle Presses Rack and Pinion Presses Pneumatic Presses Pneumatic Presses with
manual approach
Type for press type Type for press type Type for press type Type for press type
ZW-K 075.001 KFS 002
KFSU/KFLU/KFWU 008
ZW-Z 075.000 ZFS 002 ZW-P 080.000
ZW-P 100.000
PFL/W 008
PFL/W 013
PFL/W 022
PFL/W 033
PFL/W 056
PFS 002
PFL/W 004
ZW-PH 075.000 PFHL/W 008
PFHL/W 013
PFHL/W 022
PFHL/W 033
PFHL/W 056
ZW-K 075.002 KFSU/KFLU/KFWU 016
KFSU/KFLU/KFWU 025
ZW-Z 100.000 ZFS/L/W 004
ZW-K 075.003 KFS/KFL/KFW 025
KFS/KFL/KFW 033
Type Nominal
force of
sensor
[kN]    [tons]
for press type Nominal
force of
press
Measuring ac-
curacy (depen-
ding on press)
B D D1 D2 G1 G2 L1 L2
ZAK 001* 1.0      0.1 for special applications 0.5 % 26 55 10 M12x1 13 10 74 71
ZAK-K04.000* 4.0      0.5 KFS 002 2.5 kN 0.8 % 26 55 10 M12x1 13 10 86 83
ZAK-Z04.000* 4.0      0.5 ZFS 002
ZFS/L/W 004
2.5 kN
4.0 kN